
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 27 Apr 2026
1001 SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION (SRU) IRREDEEMABLE DEBENTURE NO. 875/1250. THIS DEBENTURE WILL ENTITLE THE HOLDER TO A RIGHT IN PERPETUITY TO TWO TICKETS ON PAYMENT FOR THE WEST (I.E., CENTRE) STAND AT MURRAYFIELD ON THE OCCASION OF EACH RUGBY INTERNATIONAL OR RUGBY REPRESENTATIVE MATCH. ON PURCHASE IN 1925 THESE COST £100 EACH (APPROX £7,800 TODAY). CAN BUYERS PLEASE NOTE MATCH TICKETS/SEASON PASSES WOULD NEED TO BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY & THAT ON PURCHASE THE BUYER WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE SRU TO TRANSFER THEIR NAME TO THE ACCOUNT (WHICH INCLUDES A PAYMENT) £25,000.00 - £30,000.00
1002 PAIR OF SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION (SRU) MURRAYFIELD "B" DEBENTURES - WHICH ENTITLES THE OWNER TO APPLY FOR THE DESIGNATED SEATS: SECTION W28, SEATS GG05 & GG06, WITH FIRST PRIORITY PRE-SALE RIGHTS FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL MATCHES PLAYED AT MURRAYFIELD. ON PURCHASE THESE COST £2200 EACH. CAN BUYERS PLEASE NOTE MATCH TICKETS/SEASON PASSES WOULD NEED TO BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY & THAT ON PURCHASE THE BUYER WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE SRU TO TRANSFER THEIR NAME TO THE ACCOUNT (WHICH INCLUDES A PAYMENT) £5,000.00 - £7,000.00
1002 SCOTTISH RUGBY UNION (SRU) MURRAYFIELD "A" DEBENTURE - WHICH ENTITLES THE OWNER TO APPLY FOR THE DESIGNATED SEAT: SECTION S8, SEAT FF 3, WITH FIRST PRIORITY PRE-SALE RIGHTS FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL MATCHES PLAYED AT MURRAYFIELD. ON PURCHASE THIS COST £1200. CAN BUYERS PLEASE NOTE MATCH TICKETS/SEASON PASSES WOULD NEED TO BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY & THAT ON PURCHASE THE BUYER WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE SRU TO TRANSFER THEIR NAME TO THE ACCOUNT (WHICH INCLUDES A PAYMENT) £800.00 - £1,200.00

A

1003 SCOTTISH NEOLITHIC CARVED STONE BALL PETROSPHERE OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH 6 DEEP SET KNOBS, FOUND IN THE KINTORE AREA IN THE EARLY 1990'S WHEN BUILDING THE FOUNDATIONS FOR A HOUSE.  SIZE - 7.8CM X 7CM APPROXWEIGHT - 388 GRAMS HAS BEEN DISCLAIMED AS TREASURE BY TREASURE TROVE SCOTLAND  £3,000.00 - £5,000.00

1004 WW2 GERMAN KRIEGSMARINE BINOCULARS, 8 X 60 BY BLC, NUMBERED 2145085, WITH MOUNT £300.00 - £500.00
1005 WW2 GERMAN THIRD REICH LUFTWAFFE 2ND PATTERN OFFICERS DAGGER BY RICH ABR HERDER SOLINGEN, THE 25CM LONG PLAIN DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH MAKERS MARK TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP, CROSS GUARD & POMMEL WITH ITS SCABBARD & HANGER MARKED DRGM £150.00 - £200.00
1006 WW2 GERMAN THIRD REICH KRIEGSMARINE NAVAL DAGGER WITH 25CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH FOULED ANCHOR, ETC ALONG WITH PAUL WEYERSBERG & CO SOLINGEN MAKERS MARK TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP, CROSS GUARD & POMMEL WITH ITS SCABBARD & BULLION KNOT £150.00 - £200.00
1007 WW2 GERMAN THIRD REICH ARMY OFFICERS DAGGER BY EICKHORN SOLINGEN, THE 25CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED PLAIN BLADE WITH MAKERS MARK TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC  GRIP, CROSS GUARD & POMMEL WITH BULLION KNOT, SCABBARD & HANGER MARKED DRGM TO SEVERAL OF THE METAL MOUNTS £150.00 - £200.00
1008 RARE HOOKED QUILLION 1907 PATTERN BAYONET BY MOLE WITH REGIMENTAL MARKINGS TO POMMEL, THE 43CM LONG BLADE MARKED 1907 WITH CROWNED ER CYPHER TO RICASSO DATED 8,10, ALONG WITH VARIOUS INSPECTION MARKS AND STAMPED MOLE, HOOKED QUILLION WITH CHARACTERISTIC GRIP AND POMMEL MARKED '2GR 876' WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD WITH VARIOUS MARKINGS TO INCLUDE INSPECTION MARKS AND 'AC' £500.00 - £800.00
1009 REPLICA / SCRATCH BUILT MODEL OF A LEWIS GUN WITH DRUM MAG * PLEASE NOTE YOU MUST HAVE A VALID MEMBERSHIP TO A RE-ENACTMENT / MILITARY VEHICLE GROUP OR OTHER ORGANISATION LISTED IN THE CONDITION REPORT. BUYERS MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF I.D. - SHIPPING IS NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH TAYLOR AUCTIONS ROOMS LTD FOR THIS ITEM * £200.00 - £300.00
1010 DENIX REPLICA MP40 WITH STICK MAG AND LEATHER SLING *PLEASE NOTE YOU MUST HAVE A VALID MEMBERSHIP TO A RE-ENACTMENT / MILITARY VEHICLE GROUP  OR OTHER ORGANISATIONS LISTED IN THE CONDITION REPORT. BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF I.D. - SHIPPING IS NOT AVAILABLE THROUGH TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS LTD FOR THIS ITEM  £30.00 - £50.00
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1011 5 HALLMARKED SILVER ARP BADGES £40.00 - £60.00
1012 GOOD SELECTION OF ANTIQUE KEYS OF VARYING SIZES  £20.00 - £40.00
1013 SELECTION OF POCKET KNIVES TO INCLUDE A "GOLD FINGER" KNIFE, MOTHER OF PEARL EXAMPLES, CK POCKET KNIFE, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1014 WILLIAM IV  1822 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED HEAVILY RUSTED AND PITTED BLADE WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER AND RIBBED GRIP £20.00 - £40.00
1015 FLY FISHING - RIMFLY REELS, FLY BOXES WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS FLIES, ETC IN A WOODEN BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1016 2 WW2 MILITARY ISSUE POCKET KNIVES, 1 MARKED WITH BRITISH BROAD ARROW & DATED 1943 RICHARDS, SHEFFIELD & THE OTHER BY WATTS WITH BRITISH BROAD ARROW & DATED 1940 -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1017 SENIOR INSPECTORS CAP WITH BULLION THREAD AND ONE OTHER CAP WITH EDINBURGH TRANSPORT DRIVER CAP BADGE  -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1018 GOOD SELECTION OF ANTIQUE KEYS OF VARYING SIZES  £20.00 - £40.00
1019 ENGLISH CIVIL WAR STYLE LOBSTER TAIL TYPE HELMET WITH TRIPLE BAR HINGE VISOR, EAR PROTECTORS & 4 PART NECK GUARD £70.00 - £90.00
1020 FRENCH MODEL 1831 ARTILLERY SIDE ARM WITH 48.5CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT WITH ITS BRASS & LEATHER SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1021 FRENCH 1866 CHASSEPOT BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE WITH MARKINGS TO SPINE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1022 INDO PERSIAN KHULA KHUD STEEL HELMET ON STAND, STEEL BOWL CONSTRUCTION WITH LEAF POINT FINIAL, CENTRALLY SET NOSE GUARD & A CHAIN MAIL SKIRT £200.00 - £250.00
1023 LARGE COLLECTION OF FLY TYING TOOLS & MATERIALS TO INCLUDE FEATHERS, STRING, CLAMPS, SCISSORS, DYES, HOOKS, ETC IN 6 BOXES £90.00 - £120.00
1024 GOOD SELECTION OF ANTIQUE KEYS OF VARYING SIZES £20.00 - £40.00
1025 BLACK SMITH MADE HALBERD & BILL HOOK THOUGHT TO HAVE BEEN USED AT THE BATTLE OF SEDGEMOOR, HALBERD WITH 17.5CM LONG CUTTING BLADE & BILLHOOK WITH 24CM LONG BLADE -2- £80.00 - £120.00

1026 BLACK WATCH WALKING / PARADE CANE, METAL HEAD EMBOSSED BLACK WATCH WITH CREST, 87CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1027 PRE WW1 BRITISH SUBMARINE AND NAVAL PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM RELATING TO LIEUTENANT COMMANDER KENNETH JAMES DUFF-DUNBAR, DSO, SEVERAL BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS TO INCLUDE SCENES TITLED - TORPEDOES, SUBMARINE A6, THE PORTE AND PIRIE GLIDER PORTSDOWN HILL 09, A4 NOV 1ST - JULY 1910, SUBMARINE C31, BOATS AT TORQUAY, BLOCKHOUSE CREEK JUNE 1911, C33 DIVING, ROYAL REVIEW AT WAYMOUTH MAY 1912, OFFICERS OF HAZARD 1912, OFFICERS AND CREW OF SUBMARINE C31, ALL COMERS RACE 1912, HOISTING IN TORPEDOES, GOING INTO ROSYTH, HMS GOOD HOPE ETC.   £220.00 - £250.00
1028 19TH CENTURY NEPALESE KORA SWORD WITH 61CM LONG BLADE, TIP WITH ETCHED DECORATION, INNER EDGE SHARPENED WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC STEEL HILT WITH DISC £150.00 - £180.00
1029 HELLE NORWAY HUNTING KNIFE WITH 14CM LONG BLADE  IN SCABBARD £20.00 - £30.00
1030 DOUBLE SIDED HANGING ENAMEL SIGN MARKED 'LYONS TEA SOLD HERE', 61CM LONG  £50.00 - £80.00
1031 INDIAN BULLOVA FIGHTING AXE WITH 26CM LONG BLADE WITH DECORATIVE MOUNT ON A STRAIGHT WOOD POLE, 65CM £80.00 - £120.00
1032 INDIAN / MIDDLE EASTERN DRESS / PARADE SHORT SWORD WITH 67CM LONG PLATED BLADE WITH SCRIPT, CHARACTERISTIC HILT AND RIBBED WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS PLATED METAL SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1033 FISHING TACKLE - 2 SHAKESPEARE BEAULITE 3 1/4 FLY REELS, FLY BOXES WITH VARIOUS CONTENTS, FLY FISHING RELATED BOOKS, ETC IN 1 BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1034 INDIAN BULLOVA FIGHTING AXE WITH 22.5CM LONG EDGED BLADE WITH DECORATED MOUNT, ON A WOODEN POLE WITH BINDING, 64CM £70.00 - £90.00
1035 VICTORIAN STYLE HAND CARVED OAK FIGURE OF AN INFANTRY SOLDIER, POSSIBLY A MILITARY OUTFITTERS SHOP DISPLAY PIECE, 44CM TALL £60.00 - £80.00
1036 EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE VARIOUS POCKET KNIVES, VICTORNOX, COMPASS ON CHAIN, CALIBRI MONOPOL LIGHTER AND CASE, CORONATION MEDALS, ABERDEEN VESTA, WELSBACH GAS MANTLES ASH TRAY, DRAFTING RELATED ITEMS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1037 WW1 FIFE & FORFAR YEOMANRY TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELL WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE WEL HMB F & F YEO 
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& THISTLES TO FRONT ALONG WITH A LIST OF SHIPS & PLACES THE SOLDIER VISITED TO INCLUDE GLASGOW HOSPITAL, GALLIPOLI, EGYPT, HMS ROYAL GEORGE, ETC, 35CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1038 54 BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 6CM LONG TURN-OFF CANNON BARREL, BOX LOCK ACTION ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLS, TROPHIES & INITIALLED WWS TO ONE SIDE, PROOF MARKS & A SLAB SIDED WHITE METAL INLAID WOODEN GRIP £200.00 - £250.00
1039 EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE MARBLES, MAGIC LANTERN LENS, OIL BOTTLES, TINS SUCH AS CAPSTAN NAVY CUT, PLAYERS GOLD FLAKE, BANTAM COFFEE ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1040 PAIR OF WW1 TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELLS, BOTH HEAVILY DECORATED WITH FOLIAGE, ORIENTAL DRAGON & TUVALU FLAG, 35CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1041 AN INTERESTING SWEDISH / BALTIC STATES SNAPHAUNCE RIFLE / MUSKET WITH REPLACED STOCK, THE 60CM LONG BRASS OCTAGONAL BARREL WITH FRONT AND REAR SIGHTS AND A RIFLED BORE, THE LOCK OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH A LATER / REPLACED WOODEN STOCK AND RAM ROD  £200.00 - £300.00
1042 WW1 ERA FABRIC PANEL WITH FLAGS, HARD TACK CRACKER PRESUMABLY FROM THE SAME TIME PERIOD, FIELD DRESSING AND A LEATHER SPORRAN  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1043 7 TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELLS WITH SCENES TO INCLUDE PAIR OF POW 369 ROYAL ARTILLERY, MURMANSK RUSSIA 1918, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1044 WW2 BRITISH MILITARY FIELD TELEPHONES, TELEPHONE SET 'F' MKI AND TELEPHONE SET 'F' MK II £20.00 - £40.00
1045 ORVIS BATTENKILL III FLY REEL IN AN ORVIS CASE ALONG WITH A HARDY FLY VEST & A HARDY MARQUIS SPARE SPOOL -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1046 22 BORE PERCUSSION BOX-LOCK TURNOVER BELT PISTOL SIGNED REILLY, OXFORD STREET, LONDON, THE 15.5CM LONG REBROWNED BARRELS SIGNED TOP FLAT, SIGNED FOLIATE SCROLL ENGRAVED ACTION, CHEQUERED GRIP WITH HINGED COMPARTMENT TO BUTT £280.00 - £320.00
1047 YUGOSLAV MODEL 1948 BAYONET WITH 25 CM LONG BLACK BLADE WITH MARKINGS AND ITS STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1048 WW2 PERIOD SPORRAN WITH METAL CANTLE ENGRAVED WITH RE FOR ROYAL ENGINEERS, INSIDE POCKET MARKED W DUFF WITH METAL BELT PLATE  -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1049 SEVEN WW1 TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELLS WITH SCENES TO INCLUDE GENERAL 

SIR CHS MONRO, GREAT NAVAL BATTLE OF JUTLAND 31ST MAY 1916, ETC -7- £40.00 - £60.00
1050 50 BORE FLINTLOCK BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL BY KETLAND & CO, 6CM LONG TURN OFF CANNON STYLE BARREL, VARIOUS MARKED, WIRE INLAID WOODEN GRIP £320.00 - £350.00
1051 WOODEN SLIDE BOX WITH CONTENTS OF GLASS LANTERN SLIDES TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS FLOWERS, LINN OF DEE BRAEMAR, MILLPORT BAY, STRONOCH LOCHER HOTEL, LOCH AWE HOTEL, FALLS OF ABERFELDY, DEER STALKING, CASTLE STREET ABERDEEN, ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1052 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY COPPER STREET LANTERN OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH IRON MOUNT, 74CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1053 INERT SOVIET RUSSIAN ANTI TANK MINE WITH VARIOUS MARKINGS £40.00 - £60.00
1054 J W TOWERS & CO LTD CASED SET OF SCALES WITH A SELECTION OF WEIGHTS £15.00 - £25.00
1055 TRENCH ART PROPELLER PLANE CIGARETTE LIGHTER 16CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1056 12 VARIOUS FLY BOXES TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS WHEATLEY, SNOWBEE, FOX, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1057 HOUGHTON BUTCHER MFG CO LTD "ENSIGN - SPECIAL" REFLEX CAMERA WITH ACCESSORIES IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1058 19TH CENTURY ABERDEEN RIFLE VOLUNTEERS SWORD, THE 81.5CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE & CROWN & VR CYPHER & ABERDEEN RIFLE VOLUNTEERS WITH LIGHT INFANTRY HORN ABOVE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE, FISH SKIN GRIP & ITS STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1059 IRON CANNON BALL, 8CM ACROSS  £10.00 - £20.00
1060 INDIAN PESH ISABZ (DAGGER) WITH CURVED  22CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE WITH ITS GREEN HARD STONE GRIP AND LEATHER SCABBARD (AF) £40.00 - £60.00
1061 SELECTION OF WW1 & OTHER BRASS TRENCH ART TO INCLUDE LIGHTERS, ASHTRAYS, FALKLAND ISLANDS BELL, RB HOSPITAL BIGHI 1916 BELL, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1062 SELECTION OF BEANO & DANDY COMICS £15.00 - £25.00
1063 PAIR OF WW1 MEDALS AWARDED TO 2ND LIEUTENANT THOMAS ABRO NUBAR BENT OF THE ROYAL ENGINEERS WITH MINATURES IN CASE   £50.00 - £80.00
1064 54 BORE SIX SHOT SELF COCKING 
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PERCUSSION REVOLVER OF BENTLEY TYPE BY JOSEPH BOURNE, MAKER, LONDON, THE 14CM LONG BARREL SIGNED TO TOP FLAT, BODY WITH ENGRAVING, CHEQUERED GRIPS, WITH BUTT TRAP COVER £150.00 - £180.00
1065 CZECH VZ-24 KNIFE BAYONET WITH 30 CM LONG BLADE MARKED CS2 A WITH ITS WOOD GRIP AND STEEL SCABBARD WITH MARKINGS £50.00 - £70.00
1066 MIDDLE EASTERN JAMBIYA WITH 19.5CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH RAISED MEDIAL RIDGE, WHITE METAL AND BRASS GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER AND WHITE METAL SCABBARD WITH COLOURED INSERTS £100.00 - £150.00
1067 INDO PERSIAN SHIELD (DHAL) WITH CHARACTERISTIC PAINTED HIDE CONSTRUCTION WITH METAL BOSSES (1 MISSING) WITH IRON HOOPS TO REAR, 37CM ACROSS  £70.00 - £90.00
1068 FLY TYING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE TOOLS, MATERIALS, BOOKS, FISH KNIFE, THREAD, FEATHERS, HOOKS, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1069 THE SANDERSON CAMERA BY G H & S LONDON, WITH BAUSCH & LOMB 4 X 5 LENS WITH ITS FITTED CASE WITH ACCESSORIES  £20.00 - £40.00
1070 SCOTTISH OFFICERS REGIMENTAL BASKET HILTED BROADSWORD WITH TAPERING DOUBLE FULLERED DOUBLE EDGED 82CM LONG BLADE, REGULATION STEEL GUARD WITH LEATHER LINER & SHAGREEN WIRE BOUND GRIP £300.00 - £350.00
1071 LABORATORY GLASS WARE TO INCLUDE A CLAISEN ADAPTOR, BOILING FLASKS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1072 MILITARY RELATED CAP BADGES AND BUTTONS ETC TO INCLUDE A FRENCH MOTORCYCLE BADGE MARKED 'A MOTOCYCLETTE M WERENER PARIS', WHITE METAL AUXILIARY AIR FORCE BADGE NUMBERED 16604 TO REAR, HIGHLAND LIGHT INFANTRY, MACHINE GUN CORPS, YORK AND LANCASTER CAP BADGE ETC.  £50.00 - £80.00
1073 KHULA KHUD HELMET OF CHARACTERISTIC STEEL FORM WITH HAMMERED DECORATION TO INCLUDE SEVERAL BUSTS, CENTRAL SPIKE TO TOP & A NOSE GUARD WITH SCREW ALONG WITH A CHAIN MAIL GUARD £200.00 - £300.00
1074 BRITISH PERCUSSION COAST GUARD PISTOL, 24 BORE, 5.5 INCH SIGHTED BARREL, LOCK SIGNED 1855 TOWER WITH A CROWNED VR, FULL STOCK, STIRRUP RAMROD, BELT HANGER & POMMEL HOOP £500.00 - £600.00
1075 ORIENTAL / JAPANESE SHORT SWORD WITH 36.5CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED CHARACTERISTIC BLADE, DECORATED IRON 

TSUBA  AND ITS BOUND GRIP WITH GILT FITTINGS 56CM OVERALL £50.00 - £70.00
1076 20TH CENTURY BRASS HILTED BASKET HILTED BROADSWORD WITH ITS 81.5CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, BRASS HILT & ITS LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1077 2 TIERED FLY TYING STATION MADE OF WOOD WITH AN ASSORTMENT OF TOOLS, 126CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1078 THREE VINTAGE X RAY CATHODE TUBES, ONE WITH MARKINGS £30.00 - £50.00
1079 INDO PERSIAN SHIELD (DHAL) WITH CHARACTERISTIC PAINTED HIDE CONSTRUCTION WITH 4 METAL BOSSES, CENTRAL ROUNDEL & IRON SUSPENSION HOOPS TO REAR, 34CM ACROSS  £70.00 - £90.00
1080 MACLAY CO LTD, PUB MIRROR WITH WOODEN FRAME,  MACLAY & CO LTD WAS ESTABLISHED IN 1896 AND WON A PRIZE MEDAL AT THE NEWCASTLE EXHIBITION OF 1898 AND TWO MEDALS AT THE PARIS EXHIBITION OF 1900, 76 X 122 CM OVERALL £100.00 - £150.00
1081 OMO MICROSCOPE WITH ACCESSORIES AND A PERSPECTOMANT IN WOODEN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1082 WORLD WAR 1 WAR SAVINGS POSTER 'WANTED, MEN, MUNITIONS, MONEY' IN A 21ST CENTURY FRAME, 76CM X 50CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1083 WW2 INERT BRITISH MILLS BOMB / HAND GRENADE NO 36 PAINTED WHITE AND A COPY OF A MILLS BOMB -2- £70.00 - £90.00
1084 BRITISH MILITARY LEATHER BANDOLIER WITH 5 POUCHES AND A 1907 BAYONET SCABBARD -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1085 INDIAN BULOVA AXE WITH UNIQUE SHAPED HEAD WITH 4 POINTS, IRON & BRASS TIP TO THE WOODEN SHAFT, 87CM LONG  £80.00 - £120.00
1086 19TH CENTURY LEATHER CASED AMBROTYPE / DAGUERREOTYPE OF A ELDERY VICTORIAN LADY IN A DRESS WITH PINK HIGHLIGHTS TO HER HEAD  £20.00 - £40.00
1087 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS FLY REELS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH LEEDA, DAIWA, SHAKESPEARE, ETC ALONG WITH REEL BAGS, ETC £70.00 - £90.00
1088 MID 19TH CENTURY FIVE SHOT SELF COCKING PERCUSSION REVOLVER, UNNAMED WITH 13CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, ENGRAVED BODY & TRIGGER GUARD WITH CHEQUERED GRIP £120.00 - £150.00
1089 CONCAVE MIRROR FROM A CARBON ARC 
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SEARCH LIGHT, 90 CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1090 BRITISH 1913 PATTERN REMINGTON BAYONET WITH 40CM LONG BLADE MARKED 1913, 12,16, REMINGTON WITH INSPECTION MARKS  £30.00 - £50.00
1091 LATE 19TH CENTURY CAVALRY SWORD WITH 81CM LONG CURVED BLADE ETCHED WITH CRESCENT DESIGN TO EITHER SIDE OF THE BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH CHEQUERED WOODEN GRIP  & ITS LEATHER METAL MOUNTED SCABBARD £150.00 - £180.00
1092 6 SNAP ON SCREW DRIVERS AND A FAITHFULL RIVET GUN  -7- £20.00 - £40.00
1093 1907 PATTERN BAYONET BY WILKINSON THE 43CM LONG BLADE MARKED TO RICASSO AND DATED 6,18 WITH ITS SCABBARD AND CANVAS FROG £50.00 - £70.00
1094 INDIAN BULOVA AXE OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH 24CM LONG HEAD ON A WOODEN SHAFT WITH IRON & BRASS TIP/POINT £80.00 - £120.00
1095 VINTAGE METAL SHAFTED GOLF CLUBS ALL BY J & W CRAIGIE MONTROSE IN A BAG  £20.00 - £30.00
1096 TWO BRITISH TELEPHONE SETS MARKED "J" YA7815, DEXAGAS PORTABLE STOVE, AND TWO OTHERS -5-  £20.00 - £40.00
1097 1942 DATED BRITISH MILITARY GUN SIGHT - NO 39 MKIS NO 244 AND A 1942 TELESCOPE SIGHTING NO 226 MKII SCOPE  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1098 1788 PATTERN LIGHT CAVALRY SABRE WITH 83CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & GUARD WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £150.00 - £180.00
1099 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN BAYONET BY SANDERSON WITH 42.8CM LONG BLADE DATED 10, 16, WITH SEVERAL OTHER MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH SCABBARD & CANVAS FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1100 INERT RUSSIAN  POMZ - ZM ANTI PERSONNEL STAKE MOUNTED LAND MINE AND A BRITISH L13A1FZD PRESSURE ACTIVATED ANTI PERSONAL MINE  --2- £40.00 - £60.00
1101 SEA FISHING - RON THOMPSON TRAVEL BEACH ROD, GESTRAX 9' SPINNING ROD, PEN 850 SEA REEL & A PENN CAPTIVA SPINNING REEL -4- £100.00 - £150.00
1102 WAR TIME PERIOD BREN MAGAZINE CARRY CASE / METAL BOX WITH PADLOCK EYELET AND 12 BREN MAGAZINES £40.00 - £60.00
1103 INDIAN BULOVA AXE OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH 28.5CM LONG HEAD ON A WOODEN SHAFT (MISSING TIP) £50.00 - £70.00
1104 LARGE SELECTION OF CAMPING RELATED ITEMS AND GEAR TO INCLUDE TENTS, SLEEPING BAGS, BINOCULARS, GAS STOVE 

ETC  £40.00 - £60.00
1105 WW2 GERMAN 98K BAYONET MODIFIED TO FIT A M1 GARAND, THE 25CM LONG BLACKENED BLADE MARKED COPPEL EMBH WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD  £40.00 - £60.00
1106 19TH CENTURY INFANTRY SWORD WITH 83CM LONG STRAIGHT BLADE ETCHED STEWART GEORGE STREET, EDINBURGH, HILT CAST WITH VR CYPHER & A FISH SKIN COVERED GRIP £70.00 - £90.00
1107 MILITARY AND OTHER EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE A SILVER BRACELET MARKED ROBT A PEACOCK LIEUT RNVR 20633, CROWNS, ACME THUNDERER WHISTLE, HONDA BADGES, ROYAL ENFIELD BADGE, CONDUCTORS BADGE CC 85095, CANADA GRAND TRUNK RAILWAY CO STOCK ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1108 5  WW2 PERIOD CLASP KNIVES WITH VARIOUS MARKINGS AND ONE OTHER POCKET KNIFE  -6-  £30.00 - £50.00
1109 BRITISH INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 1845 PATTERN BLADE FITTED TO A 1897 PATTERN HILT, BLADE WITH MARKINGS TO SPINE & THE LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1110 TWO AKM KNIFE BAYONET VARIANTS, BOTH WITH 14CM LONG BLADES WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILTS AND SCABBARDS £60.00 - £80.00
1111 COLLECTION OF ASSORTED TACKLE TO INCLUDE TOBY LURES, DEVON MINOWS, SPINNERS, 3 FISHING GAFFS, JAPANNED BOX, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1112 MID 19TH CENTURY FIVE SHOT SELF COCKING PERCUSSION REVOLVER, UNNAMED, WITH 13CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, PARTIALLY ENGRAVED BODY, CHEQUERED GRIP & TRIGGER GUARD £120.00 - £150.00
1113 5 PARKER FOUNTAIN PENS, 4 WTIH 14K GOLD NIBS AND ONE UNKNOWN £30.00 - £50.00
1114 PKM AMMO BELT / LINKS  £20.00 - £30.00
1115 FRENCH 1866 MODEL BAYONET, THE 57CM LONG BLADE WITH SPINE MARKED CHATELLERAULT AUGUST 1868, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1116 LEEDA NEVADA BEACH CASTER 2 PIECE ROD, LEEDA QUICKSILVER SURF SPINNING REEL AND A MASTERLINE MOPEYS 3 PIECE FLY ROD -3-  £10.00 - £20.00
1117 WW1 BRITISH 18 POUNDER CROSS SECTIONED ARTILLERY SHELL AND PROJECTILE WITH FUSE £20.00 - £40.00
1118 1861 PATTERN STAFF SERGEANTS SWORD BY MOLE WITH 81.5CM LONG BLADE WITH SINGLE FULLER TO EITHER SIDE & A SPEAR POINT TIP, HILT WITH VR CYPHER, FISHSKIN 
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GRIP WITH STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1119 5 FOUNTAIN PENS, 4 WITH 14K GOLD NIBS AND ONE UNKNOWN, MODELS INCLUDE SHEAFFER GOLD PLATED PEN, SUMMIT PEN ETC  -5-  £30.00 - £50.00
1120 TWO DUMMY BREN BARRELS AND A DUMMY BREN MAGAZINE  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1121 19TH CENTURY PARIS FIRE BRIGADE UNIFORM SWORD WITH 30 INCH STRAIGHT DOUBLE EDGE BI-FULLERED BLADE, CAST BRASS HILT WITH LARGE SHELL EMBOSSED WITH A SAILING SHIP & FLORAL DECORATED GRIP £100.00 - £150.00
1122 VARIOUS FLY RODS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS GREY, REDDINGTON, BRUCE & WALKER, SILSTAR, DAIWA, DAM & SEALEY, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1123 1ST FORFARSHIRE VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY OFFICERS BLUE CLOTH HELMET THE CLOTH COVERED SKULL WITH WHITE METAL FITTINGS, CROWED ROYAL ARMS HELMET PLATE WITH REGIMENTAL TITLE, BALL FINIAL, CHIN CHAIN, INTERIOR WITH LEATHER HEAD BAND & RED SILK LINER WITH LEATHER LABEL 'REGULATION CORK HELMET' £300.00 - £500.00
1124 1827 PATTERN ROYAL NAVY OFFICERS SWORD BY WILSON FISH ST HILL LONDON, THE 80CM FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH A CROWN WITH FOULED ANCHOR, FOLDING BRASS HILT WITH FOULED ANCHOR, WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP, LION HEAD POMMEL WITH ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1125 TWO 40-60 POST WAR TRAINING ROUNDS AND A 1944 DATED WW2  40-60 TRAINING / DUMMY ROUND  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1126 SELECTION OF FOUNTAIN PENS TO INCLUDE PARKER, SHEAFFERS ETC SOME WITH GOLD COLOURED NIBS £20.00 - £40.00
1127 19TH CENTURY FRENCH OFFICERS SWORD WITH 30.5 INCH BLADE STAMPED C & C, BRASS HILT WITH SHELL EMBOSSED WITH AN EAGLE & GRIP FOLIAGE £70.00 - £90.00
1128 THREE POST WW2 40-70 BOFORS BRASS ARTILLERY SHELLS WITH COMPOSITE HEADS £30.00 - £50.00
1129 WW1 MEDALS TO INCLUDE 1914-15 STAR M2-080834 PTE. H GRANT ASL, RTS - 1657 PTE J AYNSLEY ASC & 1 BLANK -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1130 REPLICA / FANTASY VIKING ERIC THE RED SWORD WITH 75 CM LONG BLADE AND HEAVILY DECORATED ELABORATE HILT, 95 CM LONG OVERALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1131 SELECTION OF PENS TO INCLUDE CROSS, PARKER, ETC IN ONE BOX , CROSS 10KT GOLD FILLED PENCIL £20.00 - £40.00
1132 DAIWA WILDERNESS 9' SPINNING ROD, 

WYCHWOOD 9' TRUE SPINNING ROD, GREYS G100 7' SPINNING ROD, MITCHELL PRIVILESE 5' SPINNING ROD & A LEE GLASSLEE 8' SPINNING ROD -5- £100.00 - £150.00
1133 19TH CENTURY UNITED STATED MILITARY BANDSMAN'S SWORD WITH 28.25 INCH SINGLE EDGED BLADE WITH BRASS HILT & BEADED GRIP £60.00 - £80.00
1134 FISHING - BARBOUR CHEST WADERS, SCIERRA WADERS, VISION WADERS AND BOOTS, FISHING / GAM BAG ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1135 TWO CARTRIDGE BOXES, BRASS ARTILLERY SHELL ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1136 REPLICA / FANTASY ROMAN GLADIUS SWORD WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT AND SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1137 WW1 PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM DATED 1916 WITH SOME WAR RELATED IMAGES TO INCLUDE SCOTTISH OFFICER ON HORSE BACK, OFFICERS IN TARTAN TREWS, FAMILY SCENES, CAR SCENES ETC INSIDE PAGE MARKED 'MARGARET PERCY CROFT HEAD  7..... PARK, PAISLEY 1916' £20.00 - £40.00
1138 MILITARIA AND RELATED EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE A SILK WW1 EMBROIDERED PANEL, 19TH CENTURY 3 DRAW GILT METAL TELESCOPE, LEATHER CASED GROOMING SET, UNION JACK FLAG, ETC IN A SUITCASE ALONG WITH METAL DETECTOR / WW1 RELICS TO INCLUDE SHRAPNEL ETC.  £50.00 - £70.00
1139 SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE STATUS QUO, DIRE STRAITS, MICHAEL JACKSON BAD, KYLIE MINOGUE, CLIFF RICHARD, COUNTRY, SCOTTISH ETC IN FOUR BAGS  £20.00 - £30.00
1140 19TH CENTURY COURT SWORD WITH 33.5 INCH LONG SLENDER TRIANGULAR SHAPED BLADE, PIERCED STEEL HILT, RIBBED GRIP & MOTIFS £120.00 - £150.00
1141 GOLD PLATED WALTHAM HUNTER POCKET WATCH & GOLD PLATED HALF HUNTER, ELGIN POCKET WATCH £40.00 - £60.00
1142 LOOMIS GLX SALMON FLY ROD, 15' 6" #11/12 £90.00 - £120.00
1143 MID 19TH CENTURY PIN FIRE 6 SHOT REVOLVER WITH 8.5CM LONG BARREL, FOLDING TRIGGER & A WOODEN GRIP £50.00 - £70.00
1144 BOER WAR MEDAL PAIR AWARDED TO PRIVATE G COPELAND OF THE 1ST ROYAL DRAGOONS, QUEEN SOUTH AFRICA MEDAL WITH TRANSVAAL & ORANGE FREE STATE CLASPS (4879 PTE G COPELAND 1/RL DRGNS) & A KINGS SOUTH AFRICA MEDAL WITH SOUTH AFRICA 1901 & 1902 CLASPS (4879 PTE G COPELAND RL DRAGOONS) £200.00 - £250.00
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1145 SILVER POCKET WATCH CASE 2OZ, VARIOUS POCKET WORKS, 6 POCKET WATCH KEYS & 1 OTHER SILVER CASED POCKET WATCH BY A CASSELL WEST HARTLEPOOL £25.00 - £30.00
1146 19TH CENTURY COURT SWORD WITH 79.5CM LONG TRIANGULAR SLENDER BLADE WITH REMAINS OF ETCHING, OVOID GUARD WITH BEADED & TWISTED METAL GRIP £120.00 - £150.00
1147 AIR COMMODORE SIR FRANK WHITTLE KBE, CB, FRS, LLD, FRAMED SIGNATURE DATED 16 DEC 65 ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND COVER WITH STAMP £30.00 - £50.00
1148 SELECTION OF WRISTWATCHES TO INCLUDE 2 CASED SWISS HILLS WRISTWATCHES, SIMON CARTER, SEIKO, ACCURIST, LIMIT, BENREX, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1149 REPLICA / FANTASY MACE, VIKING SWORD AND ONE OTHER SWORD -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1150 2 YUGOSLAVIAN M1956 BAYONETS / FIGHTING KNIVES, BOTH WITH NUMBERED & OILED BLACKENED STEEL BLADES £40.00 - £60.00
1151 EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE A SILVER CASED POCKET WATCH, POCKET AND WRISTWATCH PARTS, WW1 ERA PENNY LIGHTER, HUNTLY CREST MATCH BOX COVER, ROYAL ARTILLERY BADGE, 19TH CANADA MAPLE BADGE, LIGHTERS, THIMBLES, BADGES ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1152 LATE 18TH OR EARLY 19TH CENTURY SMALL SWORD WITH 72CM LONG TRIANGULAR BLADE, CIRCULAR STEEL GUARD WITH BOUND GRIP & FACETED POMMEL £120.00 - £150.00
1153 DAMBUSTERS REPRODUCTION BOMB SIGHT SIGNED BY SQUADRON LEADER GEORGE LEONARD "JOHNNY" JOHNSON MBE DFM TO UNDERSIDE. THE BOMB SIGHT OF WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND OF THE TYPE USED ON THE DARING RAID "OPERATION CHASTISE" BY RAF 617 SQUADRON WHICH SUCCESSFULLY BREACHED THE WW2 GERMAN DAMS OF THE RUHR VALLEY ON MAY 16 - 17 1943. COMES WITH BOMBER COMMAND MUSEUM OF CANADA LETTER  £50.00 - £80.00
1154 CAMERAS AND RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE A PAIR OF MARK SCHEFFEL 20 X 50 BINOCULARS, OLYMPUS AF-1 CAMERA, BROWNIE JUNIOR, 4000 TL VIEWER ETC IN ONE BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1155 US ARMY MODEL 1860 STAFF OFFICERS SWORD WITH 76 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED STEEL BLADE WITH TRACES OF ETCHED DECORATION, GILT BRASS STIRRUP HILT WITH HALF HINGED SHELL GUARD CAST WITH US EAGLE AND TROPHY WITH ITS STEEL AND BRASS SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00

1156 TWO AKM KNIFE BAYONET VARIANTS, BOTH WITH 15 CM LONG BLADES WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILTS AND SCABBARDS  -2- £70.00 - £90.00
1157 ROLLEIFLEX TLR CAMERA WITH CARRY CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1158 19TH CENTURY COURT SWORD WITH 79.5CM LONG TRIANGULAR BLADE, OVOID STEEL HILT, FACETED GUARD & POMMEL WITH WOODEN GRIP £70.00 - £90.00
1159 BARR AND STROUD CF41 BINOCULARS WITH MILITARY MARKINGS AND ITS LEATHER CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1160 REPRODUCTION ROYAL AIR FORCE PILOTS FLYING LOG BOOK NO 2 WING COMMANDER G P GIBSON DFC WITH A SELECTION OF SIGNATURES TO THE INTERIOR TO INCLUDE JIMMY JAMES DFM WHO FLEW WITH WING COMMANDER GIBSON, JOHNNY JOHNSON, JOHN LANGSTON, JIM BELL, FRANK TILLEY ETC ALONG WITH TWO PICTURES TO THE INTERIOR PAGES BY RAY £40.00 - £60.00
1161 US MODEL 1840 MUSICIANS SWORD WITH 66 CM LONG SINGLE EDGE FULLERED STEEL BLADE, BRASS STIRRUP HILT WITH ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £100.00 - £150.00
1162 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS WOOD WORKING TOOLS TO INCLUDE A LARGE HAND SAW, 42 1/2" BLADE, TENON SAW, VARIOUS VINTAGE CHISELS, WOODEN PLANES, SHAVES, BRACES, ETC £180.00 - £280.00
1163 SELECTION OF PORTUGESE BRONZE PLAQUES TO INCLUDE PORTUGAL SUBMARINE, NRP SAGNES, SET OF 4 PORTUGESE FAMOUS MONUMENTS MEDALLIONS IN A FITTED CASE, 10 PORTUGESE HISTORICAL FIGURE MEDALLIONS IN A CASE ETC  £40.00 - £60.00
1164 19TH CENTURY COURT SWORD WTH 86.5CM LONG TRIANGULAR BLADE WITH MARKINGS, PIERCED STEEL HILT WITH SHAPED POMMEL £70.00 - £90.00
1165 TOPOKE KNIFE, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO, 33CM LONG STEEL BLADE WITH FINE INCISED LINEAR DECORATION, WOOD HANDLE BOUND WITH WIRE WITH HEAVY METAL POMMEL, 46CM LONG OVERALL £100.00 - £150.00
1166 COINAGE, POST CARDS AND STAMPS TO INCLUDE SILVER THREE PENCE MOUNTED AS A PIN, WHITE METAL BROOCH, SOUTH AFRICAN SILVER COIN BROOCH, UK, US ETC. LATE 20TH CENTURY COINAGE, RUSSIAN AND KAZAKHSTAN BANKNOTES, WW1 ERA POSTCARDS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1167 PAIR OF BOX LOCK FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOLS SIGNED NOCK, BOTH WITH 4CM LONG TURN OFF BARRELS SIGNED LOCKS & 
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SLAB SIDED WOODEN GRIPS £220.00 - £250.00
1168 ROBERT TAYLOR AIR COMBAT PAINTINGS MASTER WORKS COLLECTION BOOK 262 / 400, ROBERT TAYLOR AIR COMBAT PAINTINGS VOLUME III AND IV BOTH WITH VARIOUS AIRMEN SIGNATURES TO INTERIOR, ANTHONY SAUNDERS WINGS OF WAR, PAINTED WINGS BY AVIATION ARTIST ROBIN SMITH WITH SIGNATURES, THE DAMBUSTERS WITH SIGNATURES TO INTERIOR AND NICOLAS TRUDGIAN AIR COMBAT LEGENDS 516 / 650 WITH SIGNATURES TO INTERIOR  £60.00 - £80.00
1169 PARKER MAXIMA PEN WITH NIB MARKED 14K, VARIOUS OTHER PARKER PENS & OTHER PENCILS, STERLING SILVER PENCIL HOLDER £70.00 - £90.00
1170 18TH CENTURY FRENCH SMALL SWORD WITH 32.5 INCH COLLICHMARDE TYPE BLADE, ETCHED DECORATION TO THE DOUBLE SHELL GUARD WITH PIERCED DECORATION, COPPER BOUND GRIP WITH OPEN POMMEL £150.00 - £180.00
1171 INTERESTING FS STYLE FIGHTING KNIFE WITH 18.8CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED  BLADE, MACHINE GRIP WITH IT'S LEATHER & METAL SCABBARD £80.00 - £120.00
1172 SILVER CASED POCKET WATCH (AF), KNIGHTSTONE COLLECTIONS POCKET WATCH WITH CASE, STEIN BUCK POCKET WATCH AND OTHERS  £20.00 - £30.00
1173 FRENCH M1831 ARTILLERY SIDEARM WITH 48 CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED STEEL BLADE WITH MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT NUMBERED 551 £60.00 - £80.00
1174 FISHING - KINGSMILL DELPHI 6/8 # 10'6" 3 PIECE ROD, SHARPES OF ABERDEEN THE GORDON 10' #7 3 PIECE ROD, BOXES CONTAINING FLIES ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1175 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS WRISTWATCHES AND WRISTWATCH BODIES TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS SEKONDA, TIMEX, VOGUE ET CIN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1176 18TH CENTURY SINGLE EDGED SWORD WITH WALLOON TYPE HILT, THE 75CM LONG STYLE EDGED BLADE WITH SHAPED SPINE, IRON GUARD WITH CHASED LATTICE DECORATION, WOODEN GRIP & A SPHERICAL POMMEL £150.00 - £180.00
1177 WW2 US M4 FIGHTING KNIFE BAYONET WITH 15CM LONG UNMARKED BLADE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED US M4 WITH ITS SCABBARD & FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1178 COINAGE TO INCLUDE A 1995 BARBADOS QUEEN MOTHER SILVER PROOF ONE DOLLAR COIN, 1898 HALF CROWN, 8.9 GRAMS OF PRE 1920 SILVER COINS, 13.6 GRAMS OF 1920-1947 SILVER CONTENT COINS. INDIA 1913 

HALF RUPEE, 1917  1/4 RUPEE, 1887  2 ANNAS, 1882 HONG KONG TWENTY CENTS AND 1894 + 1900 HONG KONG TEN CENTS £20.00 - £40.00
1179 PAIR OF BOX LOCK FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOLS SIGNED LANG EDINBURGH, BOTH WITH 4CM LONG BLUED TURN OFF BARRELS, SIGNED LOCKS & SLAB SIDED GRIPS £220.00 - £250.00
1180 EARLY 20TH CENTURY LEG OF MUTTON GUN CASE WITH BRASS LOCK, 80CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1181 SELECTION OF UK AND WORLD WIDE COINAGE TO INCLUDE CHARLES II SCOTLAND TWO PENCE, UK COPPER COINAGE, 1835 HALF ANNA, BANK OF ENGLAND 10 SHILLING NOTE, 1944 5 ORE, 1977 CROWN ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1182 BRASS HILTED SMALL SWORD WITH STOUT DOUBLE-EDGED 31 INCH LONG BLADE, BRASS HILT WITH SQUARE GUARD WITH RAISED BORDER, WIRE BOUND GRIP & URN SHAPED POMMEL £100.00 - £150.00
1183 PORTUGESE MODEL 1885 KROPATSCHEK BAYONET WITH 47CM LONG FULLERED BLADE WITH INTERESTING ENGRAVING .... 1886 ON BACK EDGE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED P506 WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD STAMPED AT THE MOUTH TT193 WITH LEATHER FROG, 62CM LONG OVERALL £60.00 - £80.00
1184 WW1 DEATH PLAQUE NAMED DAVID GLEN IN CARD SLEEVE, MOST LIKELY SECOND LIEUTENANT DAVID GLEN  4TH BN SUFFOLK REGIMENT, DIED 24TH APRIL 1917, ALONG WITH FAMILY PAPERWORK TO INCLUDE NOTICE PAPER TO A GEORGE PETRIE OF BRECHIN 1915, CUT THROAT  RAZOR ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1185 THREE COPPER BODIED MILITARY BUGLES, EACH WITH PLATED MOUTH PIECE AND BRASS MOUNTS  -3- £60.00 - £80.00
1186 EARLY 20TH CENTURY LEG OF MUTTON GUN CASE WITH BRASS LOCK, 79CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1187 MALAYSIAN KRIS WITH 35CM LONG WAVY BLADE, FIGURAL HANDLE / GRIP WITH INSERTS AND ITS MATCHING SCABBARD £20.00 - £30.00
1188 19TH CENTURY SMALL SWORD OR COURT SWORD WITH GILT BRASS HILT, OVAL GUARD WITH FLUTED BORDER, 75CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE & SHAPED POMMEL £100.00 - £150.00
1189 SONGYE AXE, THE METAL BLADE WITH 2 HEADS & TWIST DECORATION, WITH RIVETED SHEET COPPER COVERED HANDLE, 42CM LONG £40.00 - £60.00
1190 MALAYSIAN KRIS WITH 34CM LONG WAVY 
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BLADE, FIGURAL GRIP AND SCABBARD CARVED OUT OF WOOD £20.00 - £30.00
1191 PAIR OF BOX LOCK FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOLS SIGNED THOMSON, BOTH WITH 4.2CM LONG BLUED TURN OFF BARRELS, SIGNED LOCKS & SLAB SIDED GRIPS £220.00 - £250.00
1192 WILLIAM POWELL & SON  12 BORE LEATHER GUN CASE, INTERIOR WITH WILLIAM POWELL & SON LABEL AND 12 BORE BREECH LOADING GUN NO 9967 LABEL .  £60.00 - £80.00
1193 2 MALAYSIAN KRIS'S WITH WAVY BLADES AND A BOOMERANG  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1194 BRITISH 1798 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS HILT WITH ASSOCIATED 33.5 INCH TRIANGULAR SHAPED BLADE £80.00 - £120.00
1195 US MODEL 1917 REMINGTON BAYONET WITH 43 CM LONG BLADE MARKED US 1917 REMINGTON WITH ITS SCABBARD STAMPED 1918, MS ETC  £70.00 - £90.00
1196 PARQUETRY INLAID BOX, METAL AND WOOD GAVEL, CARD BOX WITH ARMY SERVICE CREST TO TOP, ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1197 19TH CENTURY ARAB MATCH LOCK JEZAIL (LONG GUN), 110 CM LONG BARREL WITH RIBBED DECORATION, WOOD AND METAL STOCK (AF)  £100.00 - £150.00
1198 EARLY 20TH CENTURY RECTANGULAR GUN CASE AND A LEG OF MUTTON GUN CASE, 73CM LONG  -2- £90.00 - £120.00
1199 HERO COLLAPSIBLE CUP WITH IRON CROSS DECORATION,BURRELTON FREE CHURCH 1853 TOKEN, BRASS SIDE CRANK REEL, AIR TRAINING CORPS PIN BADGE ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1200 BRITISH PATTERN 1907 BAYONET WITH 43.5CM LONG BLADE, WOODEN GRIPS, PRESS STUD & ITS LEATHER & STEEL SCABBARD STAMPED MANGROVITE 43 ( POSSIBLY ASSOCIATED) £40.00 - £60.00
1201 SHORTENED BROWN BESS STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 27 CM LONG BLADE, BODY WITH MARKINGS, MUZZLE RING IS 2.5 CM ACROSS WITH ITS METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD WITH MARKINGS  £50.00 - £70.00
1202 MERCEDES BENZ CAST METAL PLAQUE , CARAVAN CLUB CAR BADGE, AA BADGE, VINTAGE BIKE LIGHTS / LANTERNS, CAP GUN, TOYS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1203 19TH CENTURY ARAB MATCH LOCK JESZAIL (LONG GUN), 107 CM LONG RIBBED IRON BARREL, WITH ITS WOOD AND METAL STOCK (AF)  £70.00 - £90.00
1204 WW2 BRITISH COMMANDO DAGGER WITH FS STYLE 16.5 CM DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, METAL CROSS GUARD WITH ITS RIBBED WOODEN GRIP IN A USM8 BM CO SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00

1205 HORSE MEASURING STICK, SILVER TIPPED WALKING STICK, SHOOTING STICK SEAT, ANTLER HANDLED STICK ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1206 NUMBERS MATCHING FRENCH 1874 MODEL BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE MARKED STETIEME 1875 TO SPINE, QUILLION MARKED 94503, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD ALSO MARKED 94503 £50.00 - £70.00
1207 19TH CENTURY DRUM WITH BRASS BRITISH ROYAL COAT OF ARMS BADGE TO SIDE, 40CM ACROSS  £70.00 - £90.00
1208 THE STIRLING STAMP ALBUM WITH EXTENSIVE CONTENTS TO INCLUDE GB, PENNY REDS, AUSTRALIA, INDIA, CHINA, USA, NETHERLANDS, FRANCE, CANADA ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1209 CONTINENTAL DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION HOLSTER PISTOL WITH BACK ACTION LOCKS, 18CM LONG BARRELS WITH WHITE METAL DECORATION, CARVED GRIP WITH WHITE INLAY & BRASS MOUNTS £180.00 - £220.00
1210 TOLEDO BOLO BAYONET WITH 24.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER (59864R) TO SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1211 BUNGAY, SUFFOLK & NORFOLK BANK £1 NOTE DATED NOV 1814 AND A VALENTINES FLEET AIR ARM POSTCARD  -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1212 FRENCH MODEL 1866 BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM £20.00 - £40.00
1213 MAW LONDON BRASS, STONE & WOOD PILL MAKER £50.00 - £70.00
1214 SET OF BAGPIPES IN CARRY CASE ALONG WITH A PIOB MHOR PRACTISE CHANTER £100.00 - £200.00
1215 WW2 JAPANESE HEIHO CONVERTED FROM A DUTCH M1911 KLEWANG WITH 45 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH MAKERS MARK TO THE RICASSO, CROSS GUARD MARKED 3+INF. XIV, 51, WITH ITS LEATHER AND METAL SCABBARD £100.00 - £150.00
1216 2 YUGOSLAVIAN M1956 BAYONETS / FIGHTING KNIVES, BOTH WITH NUMBERED & OILED BLACKENED STEEL BLADES £40.00 - £60.00
1217 2 SILVER MOUNTED WALKING STICKS, 18CT GOLD PLATED PARASOLE ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1218 GERMAN M84/98 BAYONET WITH 25CM LONG BLACKENED STEEL BLADE, WOODEN GRIPS, POMMEL WITH WAFFENAMT INSPECTION STAMP WITH ITS SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1219 20TH CENTURY GORDON HIGHLANDERS SPORRAN PREVIOUSLY BELONGING TO CAPTAIN W DIACK, THE WHITE METAL CANTLE WITH GORDON HIGHLANDERS BADGE TO FRONT AND ETCHED THISTLE DECORATION, TWO TASSELS AND A LEATHER 
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BACK MARKED CAPT W DIACK - CAPTAIN W DIACK WAS A GRADUATE OF ABERDEEN UNIVERSITY, SCIENCE MASTER AT DUNFERMLINE HIGH SCHOOL. KILLED IN ACTION IN JUNE 1940 £60.00 - £80.00
1219 20TH CENTURY 7TH BATTALION THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS REGIMENTAL DRUM WITH PAINTED DECORATION TO BODY AND HENRY POTTER AND CO MAKERS NAME TO SIDE, 49CM ACROSS  £300.00 - £500.00

A

1220 GEORGE V SCOTTISH BASKET HILTED HIGHLAND OFFICERS BROAD SWORD PREVIOUSLY BELONGING TO CAPTAIN WILLIAM DIACK OF THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS, SEE LOT 1219, THE 84CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH GRV ROYAL CYPHER, THISTLES ETC, THE CHARACTERISTIC BASKET HILT, SCARLET LINING, WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER SCABBARD. £100.00 - £200.00
1221 MATCHED PAIR OF BOX LOCK FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOLS, BOTH SIGNED THOMSON, 4.4CM & 4CM LONG TURN-OFF BARRELS, 1 WITH SLIDING SAFETY & BOTH WITH SLAB SIDED GRIPS £200.00 - £250.00
1222 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ANIMAL BONE CLUB WITH BINDING - BY REPUTE-PREVIOUSLY BELONGING TO CAPTAIN WILLIAM DIACK OF THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS, 54CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1223 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY DEER HOOF HANDLED KNIFE BY AW JR SOLINGEN, BLADE IS 10.5CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1224 SPANISH COLONIAL OFFICERS MACHETTE WITH 59CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE R NANDO ESSER, NO.947 KM, WITH BRASS & BONE HILT £40.00 - £60.00
1225 EARLY 20TH CENTURY HALLMARKED SILVER SPORRAN BY MACKAY & CHISHOLM, EDINBURGH 1905, FRONT OF THE SILVER CANTLE WITH CHARACTERISTIC CELTIC DESIGNS, HALLMARKS AND MAKERS NAME TO REAR OF THE CANTLE, 3 TASSELS AND A LEATHER BODY. £60.00 - £80.00
1226 20TH CENTURY WHITE METAL THISTLE PLAID BROOCH AND A SCOTTISH MADE SPORRAN  -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1227 TWO FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONETS, BOTH WITH 57 CM LONG BLADES, BOTH UNMARKED £70.00 - £90.00
1228 COLLECTION OF HAMMERED SILVER PENNIES 13 / 14TH CENTURIES -6- £140.00 - £180.00
1229 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ELMER FELL PATENT ARTICULATING CLAMP VICE £20.00 - £40.00
1230 FRENCH MODEL 1892 BERTIER CARBINE BAYONET WITH 39.5CM LONG BLADE, 

CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1231 US M8 A1 BAYONET SCABBARD WITH A JAPANESE VARIANT BAYONET WITH 16.6CM LONG CLIP POINT BLADE £30.00 - £50.00
1232 AIRFLO FISHING BAG, LARGE SELECTION OF FLIES, FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE A DIAMOND BACK FLAWLESS 10' 7 WT 4 PIECE ROD IN CASE ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1233 1860 PERCUSSION 2 BAND VOLUNTEER RIFLE ENGRAVED THOMAS TURNER, 84CM LONG REBROWNED TWIST BARREL SIGNED OFF AT THE BREECH, RIFLED, TANG & LOCK ENGRAVED WITH STAND OF ARMS LION & THOMAS TURNER WITH STAND OF ARMS & CROWN ABOVE 1860, THREE QUARTER STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP & FORE END, BIRMINGHAM PROOF MARKS & THE BARREL STAMPED HENRY CLIVE TO UNDER SIDE £300.00 - £500.00
1234 1811 NORTHUMBERLAND & DURHAM 12D (SHILLING) SILVER TOKEN PAYABLE BY JOHN ROBERTSON NEWCASTLE ON TYNE £30.00 - £50.00
1235 MARINE BRASS STICK BAROMETER BY R N DESTERRO LISBON, WITH GIMBAL RING AND BULKHEAD MOUNTING, SIGNED TO FACE, MISSING INTERNAL TUBE  £20.00 - £40.00
1236 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN BAYONET BY REMINGTON & DATED 8, 15, 42.5CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS STEEL & LEATHER SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1237 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL SIGNED I JONES, 1.75 INCH TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED BODY, PLAIN WOODEN GRIP STAMPED J BATES £220.00 - £250.00
1238 W D HART EDINBURGH BRASS MICROSCOPE IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE WITH ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE A KNOTT & CO, LIVERPOOL LENS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1239 FRENCH M1842 SABRE BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE SIGNED MUTZIG 1853 AND WITH OTHER MARKINGS, BRASS HILT WITH AN ASSOCIATED STEEL SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1240 19TH CENTURY CARY LONDON BOTANISTS POCKET MICROSCOPE, CONSTRUCTED IN LACQUERED BRASS AND SIGNED TO THE SUPPORT ARM IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE WITH VARIOUS ACCESSORIES  £200.00 - £300.00
1241 EARLY 20TH CENTURY FRENCH GILT METAL MICROSCOPE BY NACHET, PARIS, NO CASE OR ACCESSORIES £40.00 - £60.00
1241 BRUNSVIGA 13 RM MECHANICAL PINWHEEL CALCULATOR £20.00 - £30.00A
1242 BRITISH MIDSHIPMAN'S DIRK WITH 45.8CM 
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LONG BLADE THAT HAS BEEN RE-PLATED, SHAGREEN GRIP WITH LION HEAD POMMEL £40.00 - £60.00
1243 SAILORS HARDWOOD CLUB WITH LEMON SQUEEZER STYLE HEAD & TURNED WOODEN SHAFT, 43CM LONG £120.00 - £150.00
1244 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS AND BLACK LACQUERED MONOCULAR MICROSCOPE, SIGNED E LEITZ WETZLAR NO 72706 £20.00 - £40.00
1245 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57.5 CM LONG BLADE ENGRAVED MR'E IMP ALE DE MUTZIG 1867, BRASS HILT WITH MARKINGS AND A STEEL SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1246 JULIA DOMNA 193-211 SILVER DENARIUS, REVERSE WITH FORTUNA ENTHRONED  £100.00 - £150.00
1247 MAX TRAVELLING MICROSCOPE IN ITS CARRY CASE WITH ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £30.00
1248 CONTINENTAL BRASS BOX LOCK POCKET PERCUSSION PISTOL WITH 87CM BARREL FLUTED MUZZLE, ENGRAVED LOCK, STEEL TRIGGER GUARD & WOODEN GRIP £70.00 - £90.00
1249 FIJI THROWING CLUB, WITH AN OVOID ROOT HEAD & AN OVOID ROOT HEAD & A ZIG ZAG CARVED GRIP, 36.5CM LONG £140.00 - £180.00
1250 LATE 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY POCKET FIELD MICROSCOPE BY AITCHISON & CO OPTICIANS, LONDON, GILT BRASS BODY ETCHED WITH MAKERS NAME TO SIDE IN ITS WOODEN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1251 FRENCH M1872 GRAS YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 52.5 CM LONG BLADE ENGRAVED TO SPINE MRE D'ARMES DE ST ETIENNE AVRIL 1879 WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT AND STEEL SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1252 VINTAGE ADVERTISEMENT TO INCLUDE TUNNOCKS CARAMEL WAFER BISCUITS, CRANBERRY GLASS, BATMAN TOPPS BOX, GRAY DUNN & CO RICH TEA BISCUIT TIN, PEWTER TEA POT, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1253 EARLY 20TH CENTURY APOTHECARY OR SCIENTIFIC BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR, GLASS BOTTLES WITH LABELS TO INCLUDE CLOVE OIL, SAFRANIN SOLN, ACETIC ACID, A H BAIRD, EDINBURGH LABEL, GLYCERINE JELLY ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1254 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN BAYONET TO SANDERSON WITH 43.5 CM LONG STEEL BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE A CROWNED GR WITH ITS STEEL AND LEATHER SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1255 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY BARBER WITH IT'S 2.25" 5 STAGE TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, SLAB 

SIDED WOODEN BUTT WITH WHITE METAL WIRE INLAY £350.00 - £400.00
1256 20TH CENTURY LABORATORY RACK WITH DRAWER TO BOTTOM AND VARIOUS BOTTLES  £20.00 - £30.00
1257 BRITISH NO 4 MKII SPIKE BAYONET WITH 19.5 CM LONG BLADE, MARKINGS TO BODY ALONG WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1258 DOMITIAN 81-96AD DENARIUS L.90 ROMAN COIN £40.00 - £60.00
1259 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILT BRASS TELESCOPE WITH WOODEN BOX AND TRIPOD, BODY OF TELESCOPE IS 93CM LONG  £50.00 - £80.00
1260 SPANISH MIQUELET SPORTING GUN WITH 89.5CM TWO STAGE SIGHTED BARREL, SHAPED LOCK ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLS & STRUCK WITH A MAKERS MARK, FULL STOCK WITH CHEQUERED WRIST & FLUTED BUTT, BARRELS INLAID TOWARDS THE BREECH WITH SILVER SCROLLS & GOLD FILLED MAKERS MARK £150.00 - £180.00
1261 GD OUTDOORS GUN CABINET WITH KEYS BUT NO KEY FOR INTERIOR COMPARTMENT WHICH IS LOCKED, 146CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1262 BRASS AND GLASS ART NOUVEAU GLASS LANTERN, COPPER TILLEY LAMP, EARLY 20TH CENTURY LEATHER POLE HOLDER / MOUNT, GLADSTONE BAGS AND A STEREO CARD VIEWER WITH CARDS  £20.00 - £40.00
1263 US STYLE KNIFE BAYONET WITH 16.5 CM LONG BLADE MARKED AET 1959, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC GRIP AND SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1264 BARBER MATCHED SET TO INCLUDE SCISSORS, CLIPPER, CUT THROAT RAZORS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1265 4 CHEMIST GLASS JARS, ACID SULPHURIC DIL, EXT ERGOTAE LIQ, MAGNES CALC: POND, BISMUTH SUBNIT, AND OTHER EQUIPMENT  £20.00 - £40.00
1266 US STYLE KNIFE BAYONET WITH 16.5 CM LONG BLADE MARKED AET 1959, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC GRIP AND SCABBARD  £30.00 - £50.00
1267 SALTER FREE STANDING BOXING PUNCH BALL / REFLEX SPEED BAG  £20.00 - £40.00
1268 TRENCH ART / SHELL CRAFT ARTILLERY SHELL LIGHTHOUSE LAMP 28 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1269 WW2 AUXILLIARY FIRE SERVICE AXE, THE HEAD STAMPED LONDON AFS 572 WITH WOODEN SHAFT AND WEBBING HOLSTER £50.00 - £70.00
1270 GOOD SELECTION OF ROMAN IMPERIAL 
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COINAGE MOSTLY BRONZE FOLLES, MAJORITY BEING CONSTANTINIAN ISSUES  £100.00 - £150.00
1271 FOUR INERT WW1 ARTILLERY FUSES £20.00 - £40.00
1272 19TH CENTURY SNAPHAUNCE KABYLE WITH 137CM LONG TWO STAGE BARREL, CHARACTERISTIC SHAPED LOCK INLAID WITH WHITE METAL PLAQUES & STAMPED WITH MAKERS MARK, FULL STOCK WITH STEEL RAMROD £180.00 - £220.00
1273 COPPER COAL SCUTTLE WITH SCOOP £20.00 - £40.00
1274 INERT 105 MM DRILL ROUND £10.00 - £20.00
1275 MERRY WEATHER FIRE AXE, THE HEAD FAINTLY STAMPED WITH MAKERS NAME AND BRM WITH WOODEN SHAFT £30.00 - £50.00
1276 18TH / 19TH CENTURY WOOD & METAL LEVER £20.00 - £30.00
1277 CASED MEERSCHAUM PIPE, SILVER MOUNTED PIPE, BOXED PETERSON DUBLIN PIPE, BOXED STABYL PIPES ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1278 TWO BRITISH MACHETES WITH SHEATHS, HAMMER HEAD WITH AXE BLADE AND A PAIR OF VINTAGE TAILOR'S SHEARS -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1279 TWO COPPER WALL PLAQUES WITH SIMILAR FLORAL DECORATION, 61CM AND 68CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1280 ROLLEIFLEX TLR CAMERA WITH CARL ZEISS JENA TESSOR 1:3,5 F=7.5 CM LENS ETC WITH CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1281 BRITISH GS MK6 COMBAT HELMET, FIVE VARIOUS CAMOUFLAGE COMBAT HELMETS COVERS, UN BLUE COMBAT HELMET COVER, BRITISH COMBAT JACKET, TACTICAL VEST ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1282 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS ROMAN IMPERIAL ANTONINIANCI TO INCLUDE ISSUES OF DIOCLETIAN, OTACILIA, PROBUS, SALONINA, SEVERA, TETRICUS II, PHILIP I, VALERIAN, GORDIAN III, AURELIAN AND GALLENUS  £200.00 - £300.00
1283 LARGE COLLECTION OF FLY TYING EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE HOOKS, FEATHERS /WIRES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1284 INDIAN MATCHLOCK MUSKET WITH 119CM LONG ROUND BARREL FLARED AT THE MUZZLE, FULL STOCK WITH STEEL MOUNTS & STEEL RAMROD £180.00 - £220.00
1285 MARANTZ MODEL NO 74CP  130/02B PORTABLE CASSETTE RECORDER CP130, AM FM RECEIVER, EUROPA QUARTZ TRAVEL CLOCK, ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1286 NAVAL SIGNALLING LAMP ADMIRALTY PATTERN 378B IN FITTED WOODEN BOX  

£20.00 - £30.00
1287 POLICE RIOT HELMET, TCH 840 HAND CUFFS AND A NEW YORK POLICE OFFICES WOODEN BATON CIRCA 1975 - 3 - £40.00 - £60.00
1288 RC CAR PARTS TO INCLUDE NITRO RACER MAGAZINES & CORRESPONDING PARTS, ACOMS DIGITAL PROPORTIONAL RADIO CONTROL SYSTEM AP-427, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1289 BLACK TOP HAT IN LEATHER CASE, GREY TOP HAT IN A BOX AND ONE OTHER  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1290 TWO HAUBERG EDGED WEAPONS BALISTIC PROTECTION ARMOUR AND TWO SHOULDER PADS AND A GREEN OVERT BODY ARMOUR COVER - DISPLAY PURPOSES ONLY £40.00 - £60.00
1291 LEATHER PISTOL / REVOLVER HOLSTER AND A SET OF SUPER ZENITH 10 X 50 BINOCULARS IN CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1292 PRIOR LONDON MICROSCOPE WITH ITS CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1293 SWISS M1889 SCHMIDT-RUBEN BAYONET WITH 30 CM FULLERED STEEL BLADE STAMPED WAFFENFABRIK NEUHAUSEN, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD AND LEATHER STRAP  £50.00 - £70.00
1294 FRENCH LEBEL BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE AND ITS SCABBARD £40.00 - £50.00
1295 MILITARIA TO INCLUDE WEBBING, GAS MASK ETC, 1952 BRITISH MILITARY BELT WITH HOLSTER, SAM BROWNE BELT, CANTEEN, TWO COMPASSES, WW2 GAS MASK IN BAG MARKED MAPLE 1940, AMMO TINS ETC  £50.00 - £70.00
1296 SELECTION OF WOOD TURNING / WORKING TOOLS TO INCLUDE BRANDS SUCH AS PRO-PM, ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1297 19TH CENTURY 12 BORE SIDE BY SIDE DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN BY D LEONARD & SONS, 147 QUEEN VICTORIA STREET, LONDON, THE 75 CM STEEL BARRELS SIGNED ON THE TOP RIB, ENGRAVED LOCK PLATES, WALNUT HALF STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP £140.00 - £180.00
1298 SILVER ENAMEL MASONIC MEDAL FROM JOSEPH WESTERBY LODGE NO 1278 WITH PRESENTATION SCRIPT AND ONE OTHER ALSO PRESENTED TO STANLEY SURLEES  £50.00 - £80.00
1299 VINTAGE AUTOMOTIVE AND TRAIN EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE WOLSELEY CATALOGUES, THE 18/80 WOLSELEY SALOON & SALON DE VILLE CATALOGUE, MORRIS EIGHT AUSTIN TWENTY, MORRIS TEN, WOLSELEY TWELVE, WOLSELEY SUPER SIXES, THE LAST DAYS OF STEAM IN THE SCOTTISH HIGHLANDS BY FEREDAY GLENN 
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ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1300 FRENCH M1892 SWORD BAYONET WITH 40 CM LONG BLADE WITH STAMP MARK, HOOKED QUILLION CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH PRESS STAND AND ITS STEEL SCABBARD  £40.00 - £60.00
1301 COLLECTION OF HAMMERED SILVER PENNIES 13/14TH CENTURIES -5- £140.00 - £180.00
1302 2 CASED SIKES HYDROMETERS, ONE BY J MC GLASHAN & CO CATHERINE LANE, GLASGOW -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1303 SWEDISH M1896 KNIFE BAYONET WITH 20.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD AND LEATHER FROG  £50.00 - £70.00
1304 LITHOTEX PICTORIAL MACHINERY LTD. LARGE FORMAT BELLOWS CAMERA FRAME  £20.00 - £40.00
1305 3 CASED SIKES HYDROMETERS, ONE BY BUSS, ONE BY BROWN, GLASGOW AND ONE BY DRING & FAGE, LONDON -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1306 US 75 MM M5A1 HOWITZER BRASS SHELL CASE 1943, 1944 BRITISH 25 POUNDER SHELL CASE, BRITISH 20 POUNDER SHELL, TWO 30 MM ADEN CANNON SHELS ETC - ALL INERT £30.00 - £50.00
1307 WRISTWATCHES AND POCKET WATCHES TO INCLUDE A ROTARY WRIST WATCH IN CASE, TIMEX WRISTWATCH, VANTINE POCKET WATCH, ASTRON OCEAN DRIVE SOLAR WRISTWATCH ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1308 2 CASED SIKES HYDROMETERS, ONE BY BATE POULTRY, LONDON AND THE OTHER BY STEVENSO, EDINBURGH ALONG WITH A CASED SET OF 5 SIKES GLASS HYDROMETERS BY PETER STEVENSON, EDINBURGH  £30.00 - £50.00
1309 19TH CENTURY SINGLE BARREL PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN WITH 67.5 CM LONG BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCKSMITH REMAINS OF OTHER MARKINGS, CHEQUERED GRIP TO THE WOODEN STOCK AND A RAMROD £70.00 - £90.00
1310 THOUSAND AND ONE LAMPS LTD BENCH MOUNTED ANGLE POISE LAMP £20.00 - £30.00
1311 3 TABLE LAMPS AND A CARVED WOODEN UTENSIL SET £10.00 - £20.00
1312 INERT / DE ACTIVATED BRITISH 3" MK 1/2 MORTAR DATED 1954, 36 CM LONG  £80.00 - £120.00
1313 OVATION STANDARD BALLADEER ELECTRO-ACOUSTIC GUITAR MODEL 1711, SERIAL NUMBER 476155, MADE IN THE USA IN 1994 WITH ORIGINAL CASE £100.00 - £150.00
1314 DRESSING TABLE MIRROR, HARDSTONE CHESS SET WITH CHESS PIECES, VARIOUS 

OS MAPS, DECORATIVE WALL PLATES, WILD FLOWERS BY ANNE PRATT ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
1315 SPANISH M1913 MAUSER BAYONET WITH 40 CM LONG FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED ARTILLERIA FCA NACIONAL TOLEDO WITH CHEQUERED WOOD GRIPS AND A STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD  £50.00 - £70.00
1316 FENDER 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR MODEL F-3 WITH CARRY BAG £20.00 - £40.00
1317 PINNOCK SEWING MACHINE IN CASE, EPNS WARE, MACKINTOSH TIN BOX, TYPEWRITER IN CASE, ORNAMENTS ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1318 SPANISH M1941 BOLO BAYONET WITH 25 CM FULLERED STEEL BLADE MARKED FTN TOLEDO, POMMEL WITH ADAPTER FOR SPANISH M43 MAUSER RIFLE WITH STEEL SCABBARD  £50.00 - £70.00
1319 CHINESE COPY OF GIBSON LES PAUL STANDARD GUITAR MADE IN CHINA £100.00 - £150.00
1320 MARTIN SMITH W-101-N-PK (NATURAL) 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR IN BAG £10.00 - £20.00
1321 19TH CENTURY SINGLE BARREL PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN WITH 68 CM LONG BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCK AND TANG WITH CHEQUERED SECTIONS TO THE SHORT STOCK  £70.00 - £90.00
1322 5  WW2 STYLE GERMAN STYLE BUTTONS WITH SKULL AND OTHER MARKINGS £40.00 - £60.00
1323 TWO FENDER GUITAR AMPS £15.00 - £25.00
1324 BRITISH MARTINDALE NO 2, THE BLADE WITH STAMP MARKS WITH ITS WEBBING AND SCABBARD £25.00 - £35.00
1325 7 VARIOUS SIZED AMMO TINS £20.00 - £40.00
1326 3 SINGER SEWING MACHINES £15.00 - £25.00
1327 PAIR OF WW1 MEDALS AWARDED TO 40310 PRIVATE G THORNTON , SOUTH STAFFORD REGIMENT (40310 PTE G THORNTON S STAFF R) £30.00 - £50.00
1328 FISHING - TWO MILWARD 2 PIECE FLY RODS, ALEX MARTIN THISTLE 4 PIECE ROD WITH SPARE TIP IN BAG, REELS, FLY WALLET ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1329 REMINGTON HOME PORTABLE TYPEWRITER, UNDERWOOD TYPEWRITER, REMINGTON TYPEWRITER, REGNETURE RECORD PLAYER, BELLOWS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1330 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE MARKED TULLE MAI 1871, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD  £60.00 - £80.00
1331 POLARIZED & OTHER GLASSES, CARTRIDGE 
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BELT, GUN LOCKS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1332 CALDER CRAFT SIR KAY 1:48 MODEL OF A WW2 ROUND TABLE CLASS MINE SWEEPER ON STAND, 93CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1333 TWO BRASS MILITARY TRUMPETS, ONE WITH PLAQUE MARKED 'IVRIDG' AND ONE BRASS MILITARY BUGLE -3- £60.00 - £80.00
1334 PULSAR DIGNEX N450 DIGITAL NIGHT VISION RIFLE SCOPE WITH ACCESSORIES IN BOX WITH CARRY CASE ALONG WITH A 3-9 X 40 RIFLE SCOPE £70.00 - £90.00
1335 MODEL SHIP HMCS SNOWBERRY ON STAND, 87CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1335 YAESU FT-900 HF TRANSCEIVER, YAESU FP-800 POWER SUPPLY, WATSON W-20AM DC POWER SUPPLY, HI-MOUND MANIPULATOR, WESTERN SAFETY ANTENNA SWITCH, ETM-4C ETC  £300.00 - £500.00

A

1336 MEDALS AND BADGES TO INCLUDE A GRANT OF THE DIGNITY OF A COMPANION OF THE MOST EMINENT ORDER OF THE INDIAN EMPIRE TO EDWARD WILLIAM PERRY, SILVER JUBILEE MEDAL 1935, PRIMROSE LEAGUE WHITE METAL AND ENAMELLED BREAST STAR, THREE SILVER ARP BADGES, ROUGH RIDERS SLOUCH HAT BADGE, JUBILEE MEDALLION, 1937 CORONATION MEDAL, STEWARDS BREAST JEWEL, RAF BUTTONS ETC  £50.00 - £70.00
1337 LEICA APO-TELEVID 62 SPOTTING SCOPE WITH LEICA 20-60 X EYE PIECE, VELBON PH-157Q CARBON FIBRE TRIPOD, LEICA NECK STRAP AND BOXES ETC.  £80.00 - £120.00
1338 SCOTTISH POST CARDS TO INCLUDE DUNDEE, ABERDEEN, ABOYNE, LAURENCEKIRK, INVERURIE, BROUGHTY FERRY, PERTH ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1339 BRITISH BOER WAR PERIOD LEATHER TWELVE POCKET AMMUNITION BANDOLIER, INERT / DE ACTIVATED RIFLE ROUNDS TO INTERIOR  £50.00 - £70.00
1340 CANON EOS 50D DIGITAL CAMERA WITH CANON 200M 18-135MM, CANON 55-250MM LENS, CANON 18-55MM LENS WITH JESSOPS UV FILER, SIGMA 70-210MM LENS, SIGMA 28-70MM LENS, CULLMANN TRIPOD/STAND BATTERIES, BOXES ETC  £80.00 - £120.00
1341 FRENCH 1866 PATTERN CHASSEPOT BAYONET WITH 57.5 CM LONG BLADE MARKED TO SPINE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1342 MILITARIA TO INCLUDE A LEATHER BULL WHIP, LEATHER GAITERS, COCKTAIL SET MADE FROM THREE L1142 BRASS CARTRIDGES, INERT CARTRIDGES, MILITARY FIGURES ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1343 SHOOTING / RELOADING EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE LYMAN TURBO PRO 1200 TUMBLER, 

LEE RELOADING TOOL, SHARPENING STONES, PARKER HALE INSTRUCTION MANUAL ON SERVICE RIFLES, DOUBLE ALPHA SCALES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1344 INTERESTING COLLECTION OF BRITISH AND GERMAN WW2 DOCUMENTATION TO INCLUDE ALBERT SPEER BUSINESS CARD, SS POST CARD, HEINRICH HIMMLER PHOTOGRAPH, GERMAN TELEGRAM TO GROSS ADMIRAL DR HC RAEDER FROM GORING, LETTER HEADED "ABSCHRIFT VON ABSCHRIFT" WAFFEN SS POSTER, PHOTOGRAPHS ETC IN ONE ALBUM £300.00 - £500.00
1345 WW2  7TH ARMOURED DIVISION "DESERT RATS" CLOTH PATCH, WILLIAM RODGERS FIGHTING KNIFE IN SCABBARD, NO 9 KNIFE BAYONET AND ONE OTHER  £50.00 - £70.00
1346 SELECTION OF SEA SHELLS IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1347 CLAY TOBACCO PIPES, SEVERAL EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE GENERAL GORDON, ROYAL ALBERT, MCLACHLIN, GLASGOW, J MCCABE RED HILLS, AND SEVERAL OTHER EXAMPLES ALONG WITH CLAY TOBACCO PIPES BY ERIC G AYTO BOOK  £20.00 - £40.00
1348 RARE SWISS M1953 REXIM FAVOR SPIKE BAYONET WITH 19.5 CM BLADE, KNURLED BAND AND RELEASE CATCH £30.00 - £50.00
1349 RIFLE SHOOTING PARTS TO INCLUDE MOUNTS, WOODEN GRIPS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1350 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD MUSIC BOX BY J THIBOUVILLE LAMY & CIE WITH PAPER LABEL TO INTERIOR LISTING 12 AIRS, SERIAL NUMBER 73413, TITLES OR AIRS INCLUDE STOWAWAY! IN THE VALLEY, BLUE BELL MARCH, I LOVE A LASSIE ETC, 56 CM ACROSS £200.00 - £300.00
1351 FN FAL TYPE A BAYONET WITH 20CM STEEL BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1352 STAGG HANDMADE CLASSIC GUITAR MODEL C530 £10.00 - £20.00
1353 GB COINAGE TO INCLUDE 174 GRAMS, OF 1920 - 1946 SILVER CONTENT SIX AND THREE PENCE'S, HALF CROWN ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1354 YUGO M56 BAYONET WITH SCABBARD, MODERN TACTICAL KNIFE WITH SCABBARD AND A FLOATING KNIFE WITH SHEATH  -3-   £40.00 - £60.00
1355 TASCO TARGET SCOPE IN BOX, RANGE MAXX BAG, 1 OTHER BAG & A HEAD SET -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1356 UNFRAMED SAMPLER BY JANE MC A HENDERSON, DECORATED WITH COCKEREL, SAILING SHIP, COTTAGE ETC 45 X 43 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1357 JAPANESE TACHI TYPE SWORD WITH 68 CM LONG BLADE WITH BLACK LACQUERED GRIP 
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AND SCABBARD WITH DRAGON DECORATION £40.00 - £60.00
1358 2 TILLEY LAMPS, STONEWARE FLAGON, HATS, HANDBAGS, CURTAINS, POSTERS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1359 MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID TRAY, MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID BOX, POSTAGE SCALES AND A DIMPLE BOTTLE  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1360 REPLICA SCOTTISH TARGE OF CIRCULAR FORM WITH STEEL MOUNTS AND BOSS, 57CM ACROSS   £30.00 - £50.00
1361 GUN RELOADING AND CLEANING EQUIPMENT IN ONE BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1362 BRASS CANDLE STICKS, HOLY WATER GLASS BOTTLE, BAROMETER, ROSARY BEADS, HOHNER ECHO HARP, COMPACTS, VARIOUS WORLD WIDE COINAGE, HIS MAJESTY'S CANADIAN NAVY RED WAX DOCUMENT SEAL, EDWARD VIII CORONATION MEDAL ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1363 MEDIEVAL STYLE DOUBLE HANDED SWORD, INDIAN SWORD WITH CARVED AND BRASS HILT AND BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD AND A MISC BRASS MOUNTED BLACK LEATHER SCABBARD  -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1364 MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE CHESS SET WITH WOODEN CHESS BOARD £15.00 - £25.00
1365 YAMAHA 450 CLARINET IN CASE WITH STAND £100.00 - £200.00
1366 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS AWARDED TO 881706 DVR J W WILBY RA ALONG WITH A WAR SERVICE BADGE NUMBERED 34249, HONOURABLE DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE TO 116815 PRIVATE HERBERT GREEN WOOD MACHINE GUN CORPS AND A NRA BRONZE MEDAL £60.00 - £80.00
1367 BRITISH MADE BANJO IN CASE £15.00 - £25.00
1368 LARGE SELECTION OF VIOLIN BOWS TO INCLUDE A NAMED EXAMPLE TARTE  £20.00 - £40.00
1369 COMPOSITE SCALE MODEL OF A VICKERS MACHINE GUN WITH ACCESSORIES MOUNTED ON A WOODEN PLINTH WITH MACHINE GUN CORPS CAP BADGE. (AF) £40.00 - £60.00
1370 KILT WITH JACKET & WAISTCOAT, SPORRAN, SHOES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1371 THREE VIOLINS, ALL WITH 2 PIECE BACKS, ALL 36 CM LONG, ONE WITH ANTONIUS STRADIVARIUS LABEL TO INTERIOR, ALL IN CASES  £20.00 - £30.00
1372 HALLMARKED SILVER CIGARETTE CASE, E MELLOW BIRMINGHAM 1945  - 63 GRAMS £40.00 - £60.00
1373 WESTFIELD BANJO £20.00 - £40.00
1374 THREE VIOLINS, ALL WITH 2 PIECE BACKS, 

ONE 33.5 CM AND 2 X 34 CM LONG, ONE WITH INTERIOR LABEL MARKED TATRA BY ROSETTI, ALL IN CASES  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1375 WW1 AND WW2 MILITARIA TO INCLUDE 1914 CHRISTMAS TIN, RAF MATCH BOX HOLDER, ARP WHISTLE, BRITISH MILITARY HUDSON WHISTLE, CONTROL COMMISSION FOR GERMANY INTERPRETERS GROUP, LIGHTERS, COLDSTREAM GUARDS PLAQUE ETC. £60.00 - £80.00
1376 STRINGERS OF EDINBURGH VIOLIN IN CASE WITH BOW £10.00 - £20.00
1377 THREE VIOLINS, ALL WITH ONE PIECE BACKS, 2 X 36 CM AND 1 X 33 CM ONE WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR MARKED 'MEDIO-FINO', ALL IN CASES  £20.00 - £30.00
1378 MILITARIA TO INCLUDE FOOD RATION AND TOBACCO TINS, ALUMINIUM VICTORY BELL, PARAFFIN LAMPS, GREEN WW2 PERIOD LANTERN, SUITCASES ETC.  £60.00 - £80.00
1379 ELECTRIC VIOLIN IN CASE WITH BOW £20.00 - £40.00
1380 4 VIOLINS IN CASES £20.00 - £40.00
1381 CIVIL DEFENCE ZUCKERMANS HELMET WITH WEBBING, WW2 OFFICERS NO 2 DRESS CAP WITH ROYAL ARTILLERY BRONZE CAP BADGE AND A FORAGE CAP  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1382 YAMADA MODEL NO.200-4/4 VIOLIN IN CASE £10.00 - £20.00
1383 3 VIOLINS ALL WITH 2 PIECE BACKS, 1 X 31.5 CM, 1 X 35 CM, 1 X 35.5 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1384 WW2 PERIOD BRODIE HELMET WITH BELGIAN FLAG DUCAL TO BODY, LINER DATED 1949 £40.00 - £60.00
1385 GLAZED TAXIDERMY DISPLAY CONSISTING OF 3 BIRDS TO INCLUDE A HELMETED GUINEA FOWL, ETC, 84CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1386 VIOLIN WITH 34.5 CM LONG ONE PIECE BACK WITH BOW IN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1387 WW2 BRITISH BRODIE HELMET, THE INTERIOR ETCHED WITH SOLDIERS NAME AND NUMBER '3010525 ALDRIDGE', LINER DATED 1942 WITH CHIN STRAP  £40.00 - £60.00
1388 ALDAM HEATON & COMPANY LIMITED AIRCRAFT PROPELLER BLADE, CAME FROM THE BERVIE AREA, 131CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1389 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A PHEASANT MOUNTED ON BOARD ALONG WITH A SMALL SKULL WITH ANTLERS  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1390 REPAINTED WW2 BRITISH BRODIE HELMET DATED 1940 TO BODY WITH LINER AND CHIN STRAP  £20.00 - £40.00
1391 SUMATRAN TUMBUK LADA OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH 33CM LONG BLADE, ENGRAVED METAL COLLAR TO THE POLISHED WOOD GRIP WITH ITS SIMILAR 
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CHARACTERISTIC SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1392 BROWNS SELF-INTERPRETING FAMILY BIBLE BY THE LATE REV JOHN BROWN, GATESHEAD ON TYNE = ADAM & COMPANY, FELLING GATE PRINT WORKS  £20.00 - £40.00
1393 BRASS LEVEL WITH 2" GLAZED DIAL GRADUATED FROM 0-90 DEGREES IN 4 QUADRANTS ON 1 SIDE & MAGNETIC COMPASS TO OTHER SIDE IN A LEATHER CASE £70.00 - £90.00
1394 ZENITH 7X50 BINOCULARS IN CASE, RHINO 22 X 60 MM SPOTTING SCOPE, WW1 1917 DATED KERSHAW BINOCULARS, TASCO 8 X 30 MM BINOCULARS, PENTAX 9 X 20 BINOCULARS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1395 19TH CENTURY BICORN HAT BY E A SEAGROVE & CO, PORTSEA WITH BULLION DECORATION IN ITS METAL TIN WITH PLAQUE MARKED W A HAWKES RNR  £30.00 - £50.00
1396 REPRODUCTION ENGLISH CIVIL WAR STYLE LOSBTER POT HELMET, STEEL CONSTRUCTION WITH BRASS RIVETS & CHARACTERISTIC FACE GUARD & TAIL £90.00 - £120.00
1397 MEDIEVAL RE-ENACTMENT INTEREST - CHAIN MAIL SHIRT WITH KNITTED WHITE METAL SHIRT WITH LEATHER STRAPS AND A COIF  -3- £90.00 - £120.00
1398 MEDIEVAL RE-ENACTMENT - REPRODUCTION DOUBLE HANDLED SWORD AND A BRASS HANDLED SHORT SWORD  -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1399 MEDIEVAL RE-ENACTMENT - REPRODUCTION AXES, SHORT SWORD AND TWO DAGGERS WITH SCABBARDS  -5- £40.00 - £60.00
1400 MEDIEVAL RE-ENACTMENT INTEREST - CHAIN MAIL VEST AND A COIF  -2- £60.00 - £80.00
1401 GRAMOPHONE PLAYER WITH HORN AND RECORDS  £20.00 - £30.00
1402 1990'S SOVIET RUSSIAN ARMY OFFICERS UNIFORM WITH CAP £15.00 - £25.00
1403 2 CASED LEVELS IN FITTED WOODEN CASE -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1404 MAXIM GUITAR AMP, 2 FIGURES, STANDS, CHILLI ISPY BINOCULARS, PETRI TTL CAMERA WITH PETRI AUTO LENS, 135MM LENS, CARVING SET, ETC IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1405 POST WW2 RAF UNIFORM WITH BUTTONS AND BULLION CLOTH PATCHES  £15.00 - £25.00
1406 SCOTTISH LOWLAND DAGGER WITH 25CM LONG FLATTENED DIAMOND SECTION BLADE, RECURVED GUARD WITH DISC TERMINALS, CARVED BONE HANDLE DECORATED WITH LEAF £250.00 - £280.00
1407 2 SCALES, 2 BLACK ROTARY TELEPHONES, DRAWING SET AND A HAT IN HAT BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1408 BRITISH MILITARY UNIFORMS TO INCLUDE 

ROYAL ARTILLERY JACKET, WAIST COAT AND TROUSERS, ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1409 ZANDE (AZANDE) SHORT SWORD WITH 42.5CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE DECORATED TO THE FORTE WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC WOODEN GRIP £30.00 - £50.00
1410 2 HENRY & SCOTT CHROMO-LITHOGRAPHY LEATHER BOUND BIBLES WITH GILT METAL LATCHES -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1411 LARGE COPPER LOG BIN WITH RIVETED CONSTRUCTION AND SWING HANDLE, 42CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1412 GEORGIAN SCOTTISH PAINTED WOOD STAFF OF OFFICE OF CYLINDRICAL FORM , WHITE PAINTED PANEL INSCRIBED MARNOCH CONSTABLE, WITH A PUNCHED METAL COLLECTION TAG NUMBERED 95, 61CM LONG, ABERDEENSHIRE INTEREST £100.00 - £150.00
1413 THREE LEATHER GUN CASES, ONE WITH CHARLES OSBOURNE & CO LTD LABEL TO INTERIOR  £30.00 - £50.00
1414 WROUGHT IRON HORSE SHOE FIRE IRON STAND WITH FIRE IRONS, 74CM TALL  £10.00 - £20.00
1415 CONGOLESE NGALA EXECUTIONERS SWORD WITH 40CM MULTI-FULLERED F-SHAPED CRESCENT BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC WOODEN HILT WITH BRASS STUDS, & IRON & BRASS BINDINGS £70.00 - £90.00
1416 BOOKS TO INCLUDE BIBLES, CASH BOOK, PIANO MUSIC, BEATRIX POTTER ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1417 MOVIE POSTERS TO INCLUDE THE LAST KING OF SCOTLAND, THE DESCENDANTS, ANGELAS ASHES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1418 19TH CENTURY SUDANESE KASKARA WITH 89.7 LONG FULLERED BROADSWORD BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FLATTENED FACETED CROSSGUARD, DISC POMMEL, BOUND GRIP WITH ITS WORKED LEATHER SCABBARD £100.00 - £150.00
1419 GLAZED TAXIDERMY STUDY OF THREE BIRDS TO INCLUDE A RING NECKED PHEASANT ETC ON FAUX FOLIAGE ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1420 IGBO KOLA NUT OFFERING BOWL, NIGERIA, OF HARDWOOD CARVED CONSTRUCTION WITH LIFT OFF LID AND CARVED DECORATION, 42CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1421 18TH CENTURY INDO-PERSIAN AXE WITH 14CM CRESCENT FORM HEAD HEAD WITH FOLIAGE DECORATION IN BRASS, WITH ITS WOODEN SHAFT £120.00 - £150.00
1422 GLAZED TAXIDERMY STUDY OF DUCKS ON FAUX FOLIAGE AND ROCKS  £20.00 - £40.00
1423 COBALT BLUE GLASS TARGET BALL BY NORTH BRITISH GLASS WORKS, PERTH, 7CM 
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ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1424 MUGHAL INDIAN CHAIN MAIL COIF OF BALACLAVA FORM WITH FACE APERTURE & A BUTTED LINK CONSTRUCTION £180.00 - £220.00
1425 OAK COIN COLLECTORS CABINET, INTENDED FOR SOVEREIGNS, WITH 18 X TRAYS OVER LARGE BOTTOM DRAWER, WITH LOCK AND KEY - 27 CM HIGH X 20 CM WIDE X 17 CM DEEP  £150.00 - £200.00
1426 BRITISH MILITARY OILING BOTTLE, LEAD MUSKET BALL MOULDS, W & J DON & CO BRASS DISC/LABELS, 2 FLAGS, RAF BADGE, CLOCK KEYS, CORK SCREW, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1427 FRENCH 1ST EMPIRE PERIOD OFFICERS SABRE WITH 72.5CM LONG CURVED FULLERED BLADE DECORATED WITH STANDS OF ARMS & GILT HIGHLIGHTS, REGULATION BRASS HILT WITH D-SHAPED KNUCKLE GUARD, WOODEN GRIP IN ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1428 TWO PAIRS OF COW HORNS, ONE MOUNTED ON A WOODEN WALL SHIELD  £20.00 - £40.00
1428 TRIBAL DRUM WITH ZEBRA AND FIBRE BINDINGS, 50CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00A
1429 CAITHNESS GLASS VALLEY WORKS BRECHIN VASE IN BOX, EDINBURGH CRYSTAL 1977 QUEENS SILVER JUBILEE BOXED GLASSES, GLASS E-TYPE JAGUAR PAPERWEIGHT, PAINTED ORIENTAL MUSIC JEWELLERY BOX, HARRY POTTER SORTING HAT BOOKEND, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1430 54 BORE PERCUSSION BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 1.75 INCH TURN OFF BARREL, BORDER & SCROLL WORK ENGRAVED ACTION SIGNED PARKES WITH ITS SLAB SIDED WOODEN BUTT £120.00 - £150.00
1431 BRITISH SPORTS AND SPORTSMEN: SHOOTING AND DEERSTALKING COMPILED AND EDITED BY "THE SPORTSMAN", LIMITED EDITION NO.186/1000 - 1913, AND BRITISH SPORTS AND SPORTSMEN: BIG GAME HUNTING AND ANGLING COMPILED AND EDITED BY "THE SPORTSMAN", LIMITED EDITION NO.507/1000 - 1914 £100.00 - £200.00
1432 BOOSEY & CO CORNET CASE £15.00 - £25.00
1433 19TH CENTURY BAMBOO SWORD STICK WITH 71CM LONG TRIANGULAR SECTION TAPERING FULLERED BLADE, NATURAL BAMBOO ROOT HANDLE & SCABBARD £150.00 - £180.00
1434 COLLECTION OF SIXTY MAINLY WW1 & WW2 BRITISH ARMY CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE LINCOLNSHIRE REGT, GLOUCESTER, ROYAL WEST KENT, LIGHT INFANTRY, ETC MOUNTED ON BOARD £250.00 - £280.00
1435 FRENCH MODEL 1822 CAVALRY PISTOL 

CONVERTED TO PERCUSSION, LOCK SIGNED MRE RE DE TULLE, THE 19.6CM LONG BARREL WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE TG DE 17 6A, 850, 182, ETC, WOODEN STOCK WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE TULLE, MUTZIG, 850, ETC WITH ITS METAL RAMROD £100.00 - £150.00
1436 19TH CENTURY SLENDER BAMBOO SWORD STICK WITH 56CM SQUARE SECTION TAPERING BLADE, NATURAL BAMBOO ROOT HANDLE & SCABBARD £150.00 - £180.00
1437 BRITISH 1821 PATTERN ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD TO THE 1ST DURHAM  VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY, 83.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED BLADE ETCHED WITH ORIGINAL OWNERS MONOGRAM, BY W W WHITE WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP & 3 BAR HILT & ITS SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1438 WW2 BRITISH MEDALS, 3 X 1939 - 45 STARS, AFRICA STAR, FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR, 2 X ATLANTIC STARS, 3 X 1939 - 1945 MEDALS  £30.00 - £50.00
1439 TILLEY AND OTHER LAMPS  £20.00 - £30.00
1440 2 GUN CASES, ONE WITH CHARLES BOSWELL LABEL TO INTERIOR ALONG WITH A LEATHER CARTRIDGE BAG -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1441 MODEL OF A FLOWER CLASS CORVETTE IN CASE ALONG WITH A MODEL OF A AIRCRAFT CARRIER -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1442 GLAZED CASED MODEL OF HMS BLUEBELL (K80)  £20.00 - £40.00
1443 HARDY FAVOURITE GRAPHITE SALMON FLY #10 3 PIECE ROD, DIAWA SALMON ROD AND A MILBRO ROD -3-  £30.00 - £50.00
1444 GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE SWILKEN, GEORGE NICOLL ETC  £10.00 - £20.00
1445 FISHING - GREYS OF ALNWICK SPEYMASTER #9/10 3 PIECE ROD, BISON LA 3/4 REEL, PRIDEX REEL, MAGNUM 200D REEL, FLADEN REEL ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1446 FISHING LURES, SPINNING LURES AND VARIOUS FLIES IN ONE BOX   £20.00 - £40.00
1447 ABU AMBASSADEUR NO 6000 MULTIPLIER REEL IN CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1448 BOWIE KNIFE IN SHEATH (AF), SILVA SIGHTING COMPASS, SUUNTO COMPASS AND ONE OTHER -4-  £20.00 - £40.00
1449 ARCHERY ACCESSORIES TO INCLUDE HOWARD HILL ARROW HEADS, LEATHER ARM GUARD, BOX OF ARROW HEADS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1450 ROYAL CROSSBOWS PISTOL CROSS BOW WITH ACCESSORIES - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF ID  £20.00 - £40.00
1451 LIGHTNING BY BARNETT CROSS BOW - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH 
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PROOF OF ID  £20.00 - £40.00
1452 MATHEWS SOLO CAM COMPOUND BOW WITH VARIOUS ACCESSORIES AND ARROWS IN A PLANO OUTDOOR PRODUCTS CARRY CASE - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF ID  £80.00 - £120.00
1453 12 HOWARD HILL BROAD HEAD TIPPED AND WOODEN SHAFTED ARROWS IN BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1454 6 HOWARD HILL BROADHEAD TIPPED AND WOODEN SHAFTED ARROWS ALONG WITH 8 WITH DIFFERENT HEADS IN BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1455 10 HOWARD HILL WOODEN SHAFTED ARROWS IN BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1456 SELECTION OF LONGSHOT WOODEN SHAFTED ARROWS IN TWO BOXES  £20.00 - £40.00
1457 LEATHER QUIVER WITH A SELECTION OF VARIOUS ARROWS  £20.00 - £40.00
1458 OSAGE ORANGE FLAT BOW / LONGBOW, +/- 70LB - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF ID  £100.00 - £200.00
1459 HEARTWOOD BOWS SCYTHIAN BOW, 58 1/2 INCHES, 45 POUNDS AT 28 INCHES, WITH A SELECTION OF ARROWS - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF ID  £100.00 - £200.00
1460 HOWARD HILL "WESLEY SPECIAL" 75LB FLAT BOW - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF ID  £100.00 - £200.00
1461 HOWARD HILL "BIG FIVE" 55LB TAKE DOWN FLAT BOW - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF ID  £100.00 - £200.00
1462 BOWGER REX BADDELEY LONGBOW, +/- 60LB AT 30" - BUYER MUST BE OVER THE AGE OF 18 WITH PROOF OF ID  £100.00 - £200.00
1463 CRUSOE (TV SERIES) -  PENOBSCOT STYLE BOW USED WHILE FILMING THE TV SERIES CRUSOE  £100.00 - £200.00
1464 ARCHERY RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE HOWARD HILL HUNTING THE HARD WAY 1ST EDITION, HOWARD HILL WILD ADVENTURE 1ST EDITION, BERNARD CORNWELL AGINCOURT 1ST EDITION, BOWS AND ARROWS OF THE NATIVE AMERICAN BY JIM HAMM ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
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